505971753 03/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6018461

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL ALLARD	03/12/2020
POLLY ALLARD	03/12/2020
GREG MARIK	03/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABC MED TECH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1935 ZINNIA ST.	
City:	GOLDEN	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29722420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518) 452 - 5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5184525600 Phone:

Email: nicole.mcclaine@hrfmlaw.com

HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY MESITI P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE**

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5646.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. BOGER
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Boger/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=H1703363#page1.tif source=H1703363#page2.tif source=H1703363#page3.tif source=H1703363#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052141 FRAME: 0470

source=H1703363#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052141 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

Randall ALLARD, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 1935 Zinnia Street, Golden, CO 80401;

Polly ALLARD, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 1935 Zinnia Street, Golden, CO 80401

Greg MARIK, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 9068 Ashmere Drive, Germantown, TN 38139

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CENTRIFUGE

which is the subject of U.S. Design Patent Application No. <u>29/722,420</u>, filed on <u>January 29, 2020</u>; and

WHEREAS, ABC MED TECH CORPORATION, having offices at 1935 Zinnia St., Golden, CO 80401, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledged. We, the INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ABC MED TECH CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, of the above-identified application, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all designs, provisionals, non-provisionals, national phase filings, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all re-examinations, re-issues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to ABC MED TECH CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 5

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to ABC MED TECH CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all design, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing and re-issue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ABC MED TECH CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Agreed to:	
ABC MED TECH CORPORATION	, as ASSIGNEE
By: Kardell Albert	
Name: Randall ALLARD	
Title: President	
Date: March 12, 2020	
STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF <u>Jefforson</u>	§S. ∵
COUNTY OF <u>Jefferson</u>)	
Allard, to me known and known to me	, 2020, before me personally came Randall to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the wledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
TANNER TOM MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 2012 22071353 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 87, 2020	Notary Public

Agreed to:	
Randali ALLARD, as INVENTOR	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Randall ALLARD hereunto set my hand and seal this ///hday of ///////////////////////////////////	
Landel Allan	
Randall ALLARD	
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF Jetterson	
On this 12 day of, 2020, before me personally came Randall ALLARD, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
TANNER TOM NOTARY Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLGRADO NOTARY ID 20124071353 NOTARY ID 20124071353	

Agreed to:		
Polly ALLARD, as INVENTOR		
IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I, Polly ALLARD hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 1/2000, 2020.		
Poly allord		
Polly ALLARD		
STATE OF COLORADO)		
COUNTY OF Jefferson) SS.:		
On this 12 day of March, 2020, before me personally came Polly ALLARD, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
TANKER TOM Joseph Commit		
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLUMNOO NOTARY ID 20128071353 MY COMMESSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 87, 2020		

Agreed to:	
Greg MARIK, as INVENTOR	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Greg day of ///////////////////////////////////	MARIK hereunto set my hand and seal this 5
	Greg MARIK
STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF 54./6	
On this \(\) day of \(\lambda \) (6 \(\lambda \) to me known and known to me to be the person foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the	same to be his free act and deed.
	Cynthia J. 776 Common Notdry Public J